M
KT
G-
TR
A-
M
AN
-0

ES2 PURE Domestic hot water circulation systems with operating mode min-max.
Pump housing available in plastic composite material (C)
6.2 Type key
ES2 ADAPT 25 - 60 / 130Example
Electronic circulator
 Standard version
ADAPT: Version with activeADAPT
SOLAR: Solar thermal version
PURE: DHW version
MAXI: HVAC systems version
 Cast-iron pump housing
C: Composite pump housing
B: Bronze pump housing
A: Pump housing with air separator
Nominal diameter (DN) of suction and discharge
ports (10 = G 3/4, 15 = G1, 25 = G1 1/2, 32 = G2) [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Port-to-port length [mm]
F: Flanged circulator
D: Twin-head circulator
W: Circulator equipped with power cable
M: Circulator with Molex connector
ENERGY SAVING
12 Product information
6.3 Name plate
1 Type
2 Code
3 Input power P1[W] / Input curren I1[A] / System
pressure [MPa]
4 Voltage, frequency
5 Temperature class / Protection class
6 Energy Efficiency Index (EEI)
7 CE mark / Appliance class / Quality mark
Fig. 6.1: Name plate (example)
6.4 Components
Fig. 6.2: Exploded view
A Pump housing E Stator
B Impeller and bearing plate F Electronics
C Rotor G Motor housing
D Can H Front cover
13Product information
6.5 Technical data
Power supply 1x230 V -10%+6%, 50Hz
Adjustment of the rotation speed Manuale con selettore
Motor protection Non richiesta
Insulation class H
Protection class IP 44
Appliance class II
Ambient temperature da +2°C a +40°C
Liquid temperature
ES2
ES2 C
ES2 C A
ES2 PURE C
from +2°C to +95°C
ES2 ADAPT
ES2 SOLAR from +2°C to +110°C
Maximum relative humidity ≤ 95%
Maximum operating pressure
ES2
ES2 C
ES2 C A
0,6 MPa (6 bar)
ES2 ADAPT
ES2 SOLAR
ES2 PURE C
1,0 MPa (10 bar)
Minimum pressure on the intake opening1
Minimum pressure Liquid temperature
0.03 MPa (0.3 bar) 50°C
0.10 MPa (1.0 bar) 95°C
0.15 MPa (1.5 bar) 110°C
Sound pressure level < 43 dB(A)